
 

Florida Football 
Date 
Thu. 

 
Aug. 31 

Game  
Florida @ Utah 

Airtime/Kickoff 
5:00 PM/8:00 PM 

Sat. Sep. 9 Florida vs McNeese St 4:30 PM/7:30 PM 

Sat. Sep. 16 Florida vs Tennessee 4:00 PM/7:00 PM 

Sat. Sep. 23 Florida vs Charlotte 4:00 PM/7:00 PM 

Sat. Sep. 30 Florida @ Kentucky TBA 

Sat. Oct. 7 Florida vs Vanderbilt TBA 

Sat. Oct. 14 Florida @ S Carolina TBA 

Sat. Oct. 28 Florida vs. (neutral) Georgia 12:30 PM/3:30 PM 

Sat. Nov. 4 Florida vs Arkansas TBA 

Sat. Nov. 11 Florida @ LSU TBA 

Sat. Nov. 18 Florida @ Missouri  TBA 

Sat. Nov. 25 Florida v Florida State TBA 

  

Times listed are broadcast start times as of Jul 26, 2023 
All times are Eastern unless otherwise noted. 

 
Broadcast times are subject to change. 

 
  

 


